

## The Ministry of Interior's No - Gift Policy commitment "Integrous and Transparent Khungsumpao Province 2024" and "refrain from accepting and offering" any gifts of all kinds while performing duties. (No Gift Policy)

I, Mr. Chatreekan Sukunsuriya, Mayor of Khung Sampao Subdistrict Municipality, would like to announce that Khung Sampao Subdistrict Municipality will be an agency where all government officials focus on managing the organization with good governance to create trust and confidence in society that Khung Sampao Subdistrict Municipality is an organization with good governance. As the administrator of Khung Sampao Subdistrict Municipality, I would like to announce my intention to perform my duties and manage the country with awareness and awareness of my existing responsibilities. I will intend to perform my duties with honesty, transparency and accountability according to the guidelines for promoting morality to the best of my ability. I will adhere to the principles of good governance in my administration and would like to announce that I am an agency where all executives and personnel have the intention not to accept any gifts or presents from performing their duties, both before and after performing their duties, which will result in corruption and misconduct both in the present and the future.

I will also stand firm against all forms of corruption in order to create values in terms of honesty and aim to create a strong and sustainable organizational culture of morality and transparency (Organization of Integrity).

> Announced on 6 February, 2025 (Chatrikhan Sakulsuriya) Mayor of Khungsumpao Subdistrict